

01.09.2025
Sl. 19
Nandita
Court No.1

**CALCUTTA HIGH COURT
In the Circuit Bench at Jalpaiguri
Appellate Side**

**CRA (DB) 47 of 2025
With
CRAN 1 of 2025**

In the Matter of: **Haridas @ Haridas Debdas**
.... Appellant

Ms. Sukanya Adhikary,
Mr. Rahul Ghatak
...For the Appellant
Mr. Sourav Ganguly,
Dr. Arjun Chowdhury,
....For the State

Learned Advocate for the appellant filed affidavit-of-service in court today is taken on record.

Mr. Ganguly, learned Advocate for the State appears.

The appeal is defective the application for condonation of delay shall be filed in the department within this day.

Let the matter appear in the list day after tomorrow, i.e. 03.09.2025.

(SHAMPA SARKAR, J.)

(PRASENJIT BISWAS, J.)

