

6th April, 2026
Ct. No.7
(D/L No.6)
(S.K.B)

**CALCUTTA HIGH COURT
IN THE CIRCUIT BENCH AT JALPAIGURI
APPELLATE SIDE**

**C.R.A.(DB) 47 of 2025
IA NO: CRAN 2 of 2024**

In Re : An Application under Section 374(2) of the Code
of Criminal Procedure,1973 corresponding to Section
415(2) of the Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita, 2023

And

In the matter of: Haridas @ Haridas Debdas

... appellant(in Jail).

Mr. Sanjay Mazoomdar

... for the appellant.

As prayed, list this matter under the same heading
on **16th April, 2026.**

(Madhuresh Prasad, J.)

(Prasenjit Biswas, J.)